
  
No. 6 Ebden Street – Queenstown – 5320 – REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 
Tel: +27 (0)45 808 3710 - Email Address: thobani.doloni@ecdsd.gov.za Website: www.ecdsd.gov.za 

    
 
 

 

 

RFQ NOTICE  
 

Bidders are invited for the RFQ listed here under: 
 

 
No 
 

 
RFQ No. 

 
Description 

 
Closing Date & Time 

 
 
 
01 
 
 

 
 
 
RFQ 24/25 – CHD – 0001 
 
 

 
Request for quotations for appointment of a 
Service Provider to provide Social Relief of 
Distress in a form of Food Parcels and Blankets 
to families affected by Disaster within the Chris 
Hani District for an Eight (8) Months Contract. 

 
 
 
23 April 2024 @ 11H00 
 
 
 

 
The minimum specification requirements are detailed in the RFQ document (Specification and ECBD forms). The RFQ 
documents will be available from 16 April 2024 between 09H00 and 16H00 at the office of Social Development, No. 6 
Ebden Street, Queenstown, 5320. 
 
Documents can also be downloaded from the Departmental website www.ecdsd.gov.za 
 
Completed RFQ documents (including the quotation) in a sealed envelope with the relevant RFQ number, 
nature of Service required must be deposited into the tender box situated at No. 6 Ebden Street, Queenstown 
ground floor next to Security Desk at Department of Social Development, Chris Hani District Office. No Late, 
telegraphic or faxed quotations will be accepted for consideration. The lowest priced or only quotation will not 
necessarily be accepted. The Department reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation. The process up until the 
award of the contract will be in line with the PPPFA guidelines. 
 
Enquiries for RFQ:  
  
 M. L. Gwana       Mr. T. Doloni 
 Tel: 045 808 3737 / 063 682 8550    Tel: 045 808 3710 / 064 608 0856 
 (for specification related enquiries)    (for completion of bid document) 
 
 
_______________________      ____________________ 
T. SOLANI         DATE 
DISTRICT DIRECTOR – CHRIS HANI 

15/04/2024

http://www.ecdsd.gov.za/
http://www.ecdsd.gov.za/

